

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8582

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

25 October 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Non-Accidental Injuries.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. "This request relates to both the Maternity Department and Paediatric Department at Tunbridge Wells Hospital, Pembury, only. The questions are specific to Under 2s as a result of Non-Accidental Injuries.

A.) How many referrals have been made from the Maternity Department since the 1st May 2022 to date, 19th October 2023 to:

A. 1.) Police?

A. 2.) Social Services

B.) How many referrals have been made from the Paediatric Department since the 1st May 2022 to date, 19th October 2023 to:

B. 1.) Police?

B. 2.) Social Services?

C.) What is the percentage (or number) of these referrals made by each of your staff members (Doctor/consultant) within the two Departments? D.) How many referrals/investigations for this period (1st May 2022 - 19th October 2023) remain on-going?"

Trust response:

Α.

A.1. Police referrals - no data available

A.2. On-going investigations - this information is held by the Local Authority. The Trust does not hold this information.

Β.

B.1. Police referrals - no data available

B.2. On-going investigations - this information is held by the Local Authority. The Trust does not hold this information.

C.

Maternity - 198 - referrals made by Community Midwifery Staff (188) and Maternity Safeguarding Practitioners (10)

Paediatrics - 60 - referrals made by Paediatric Nursing staff (30) and Safeguarding Children Practitioners (30)

D. On-going investigations - this information is held by the Local Authority. The Trust does not hold this information.